AGREEMENT TO EXTEND DATA SECURITY AND PRIVACY PLAN

WHEREAS, Jones and Bartlett Learning	, having offices
at 25 Mall Road Burlington, Massachusetts 01803	(hereinafter
the "Contractor")and Southern Westchester Board of Cooperative I	Educational Services,
having offices at 17 Berkley Drive, Rye Brook, New York 10573 ("S	outhern Westchester
BOCES") agreed upon a Data Security and Privacy Plan that was	signed on behalf of
Contractor on May, 04 2023 and signed on behalf of Se	outhern Westchester
BOCES on May, 09 20 23 (hereinafter the "Plan"); and	

NOW, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND STIPULATED by and between the Contractor and Southern Westchester BOCES, for good and value consideration the exchange of which is acknowledged by the parties, that:

- 1. The Plan is re-adopted and extended for the period July 1, 20^{23} through June 30, 20^{24} (the 20^{23} - 20^{24} school year) with all terms and conditions therein remaining in full force and effect, except to the extent specifically modified herein.
- 2. The deadline for the return and/or deletion of data and information in the possession of the Contractor set forth in Paragraph "9" of the Plan and Paragraph "(3)" of the Supplemental Information component of Exhibit 1 to the Plan shall be August 30, 20_24.
- 3. The Plan shall be deemed to be a part of the renewed Agreement(s) for services between the Contractor and the Southern Westchester BOCES applicable during the 20²³/₂₀₂₄ school year.
- 4. In connection with the execution of this Agreement to Extend Data Security and Privacy Plan, Southern Westchester BOCES and the Contractor agree that digital signatures generated through DocuSign shall have the same force and effect as original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement to Extend the Data Security and Privacy Plan on the dates filled in below.

SOUTHERN WESTCHESTER BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

—DocuSigned by:

Jones and Bartlett Learning

Docusigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Victor Pineiro	Lindsay Malier
Signature	Signature
Victor Pineiro	Lindsay Maher
Print Name	Print Name
Director-Technology/Data Protection Officer	VP Operations
Print Title	Print Title
6/21/2023	6/30/2023
Date	Date